Hydraulic fluid Mineral oil according to DIN 51524
(other fluids on request)
Fluid temperature range – 20 bis 80 °C
Ambient temperature range – 30 to 50 °C
Viscosity range 5 to 400 mm2/s
Porting NG 6 according to DIN 24340 / ISO 4401 / CETOP RP 121 H
Max. operating pressure connection P, A, B 700 bar
Max. operating pressure connection T 350 bar

Type ZP700/BL700/RV700
NG 6
up to 25 l/min
Dimensional drawings / Design revision A
P and A P and B
A and B No connections
5/6
Type ZP700/BL700/RV700
NG 6
up to 25 l/min
Throttles (only for intermediate plate without connections)
Mounting drawingDimensional drawing
Product information throttles/check valve
Type ø X
[mm] Part No.
BL700-6-D8-0.4*00 0,4 3687933
BL700-6-D8-0.5*00 0,5 3687934
BL700-6-D8-0.6*00 0,6 3687955
BL700-6-D8-0.7*00 0,7 3687956
BL700-6-D8-0.8*00 0,8 3687958
BL700-6-D8-0.9*00 0,9 3687960
BL700-6-D8-1.0*00 1,0 3687961
BL700-6-D8-1.1*00 1,1 3687962
BL700-6-D8-1.2*00 1,2 3687963
Type ø X
[mm] Part No.
BL700-6-D8-1.3*00 1,3 3687964
BL700-6-D8-1.4*00 1,4 3656890
BL700-6-D8-1.5*00 1,5 3687965
BL700-6-D8-1.6*00 1,6 3687966
BL700-6-D8-1.7*00 1,7 3687967
BL700-6-D8-1.8*00 1,8 3687968
BL700-6-D8-1.9*00 1,9 3687969
BL700-6-D8-2.0*00 2,0 3687970
Bieri Hydraulik AG
Könizstrasse 274
CH-3097 Liebefeld